

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
(CC 9953-9954/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2007 in CCC No. 40/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

R. SATHYAJI RAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. PRATHAP SIMHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Purti Marwaha, Adv.  
Mr.R.S.Paliwal, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List along with SLP(C)No.5688/2007.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Madhu Saxena )  
Court Master