

XITEM NO.54 COURT NO.R-1 SECTION IVA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5688/2007

V.H. RAMAKRISHNAN Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

N. PRATHAP SINHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9953-9954 of 2007

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

In CC No.9953-54/07 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
In CC NO. 9953-54/07 Mr. Bharat Dhundwara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

In SLP (C) 5688/07 Mr. Bharat Dhundwara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 have filed counter affidavit.
Respondent No. 8 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 7.
List on 19.08.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

AK