

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5688/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 22/02/2007 & 5.3.2007 in IA No.1 2007 & in CCC No.40/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

V.H. RAMAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. PRATHAP SIMHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, for impleadment of Asset Reconstruction Co.(India) Ltd. i.e. Arcil as a respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9953-9954 of 2007 - With applns. for c/delay in filing SLPs. and office report

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neha S. Verma, Adv.M/s Shashank Goel, RS. Paliwal and
Gagan Gupta, Advs.For Respondent(s) Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anita Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Goel, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Paliwal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for three weeks.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)
PS to Registrar Court Master