

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5688/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2007 & 5/3/2007 in IA No. 1/2007 in CCC No.40/2006 & CCC No.40/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

V.H. RAMAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. PRATHAP SIMHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and impleadment of ARCIL as party respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9953-9954 of 2007

(With appln. forc/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neha S. Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Goel, Adv.

...2/-

SLP(C) 5688/07 etc..contd..

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter dated 25th June, 2008, addressed by ARCIL offering to settle the dues payable to the workmen, ARCIL is impleaded as party respondent in S.L.P.(C) No.5688/2007.

Issue notice to ARCIL. Dasti granted.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER